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; STATE OF NEW JERSEY
DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL
1060 Broad Street Newark, 2, N. J.

BULLETIN 593 o o S NOVEMBLR 9,_1943.

1. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES TO MINORS,
IN VlOLALLON OF R. S. 33:1-77 AND RULE -1 QF STATE RTGULALIONS 0
NO. 20 - 20 DAYS!' SUSPENSION, LFSS 5 FOR GUILTY PL SN

In the Matter of Disciplinary
Proceedings against

)
C?EMENT LISITSKI o ) ,

T/a CLEM'S JUNGLE

13th and South Jersey Avenues ) ngnggéggs‘
Weymouth Tovwnship . ) :

Po Op DOI‘OJChy, N Jo,' ’

Holdcr ‘of Plenary Retail Consump-~ )
tion License C-3, issued by the
Township Committee of Weymouth )
‘Townthp.

Clement -Lisitski, Pro Se.
Milton H. Loopnr, qu., Attorney for Dopaftment of Alcohollc
' : Beverage. Control, : _

- BY THL COMMISSION

Defendant pleaded gullty to charges alleging, in substance,
that on: the night of October 2, 1943 and early morning of October 3,
1943, he -sold alcoholic beverages to, and: permltted the consumptlon
of alcohollc beverages upon his licensed. premlseq by, Frank . - - |
.Robert _ . and -Seaman Anthony. ., minors, in v1olatlon of" R S
35 l 77 and Rule 1 of Statp Regulatlons No. 20, :

: . The chargos were preferred after A. B. C agento r@ported
that they had observed the three young men served alcoholic- anLrages
at the bar of the licensed premises at the time in question.

Frank =~ was seventeen years of age, Robert . was fifteen
years of age and Seaman Anthony _ was eighteenfyears of age. -

» The usual penalty for salc of alcoholic beverages to minors,
.where there are no aggravating circumstancés, is ten dajs. Re Kurta,
Bulletin 580, Item 5. Although the licensee has no previous record,
the sale of alcoholic beverages to three m1norb, one-of whom was '

ifteen years of age and another seventeen, is an aggravating factor.
Hence, I nmust double the usual penalty of ten days and suspend the
license for twenty days, less five days for the guilty plea, leaving
a net penalty of fifteen days. Re Norman, Bulletln 586, Item lO,'
Re Brighton Hotel Co,, Bulletin 590, Itcm 15. = ’

Accordingly, it 1s, on this 27th day of October, 1943,

ORDERED, that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-3, issued
by the Township Committee of Weymouth Township for prenlse 13th and
South Jersey Avenues, Woymouth Township, be and the same is hereby
suspended for a period of fifteen (la) days, commencing at 5:00 A.j.
November 1, 1943 and terminating at 3:00 A.M. November lo, 1943,

ALFRED E. DRISCOLL
Commissioner.



PAGE 2 . o BULLETIN 593

2. MORAL TURPITUDE - CRIME OF LARCENY FOUND TO'INVOBVE MORAL TURPITUDE.

DISQUALIFICATION - APPLICATION TO LIFT - FIVE YEARS NOT HAVING
“LAPQFD SINCE APPLICANT WAS RELEASED FROM PRISON - APPLICATION .=~
J..JJ.I LJ_JD

In the Matter of an Application
to Remove Disqualification be-

cause of a Conviction, pursuant
to R. 5. 33:1-31.2

CONCLUSIONE
AND ORDER

Case No., 294. ST ST

BY THE COMMISSIONER:

In 1947 petitioner, then twenty-two years of-age, was convic-
ted on a chargc of larceny and sentenced to serve one to two . years
in a county prison. An examination of the facts discloses that the
crime involved moral turpitude. He was. rnlgasbd on parole on. -
December 17, 1938 and alsunqrged from supervision on December 17
1959 nlS fln erprint returns L1>ClOSO no othpr conviction., ~

Petitioner represents that he has been law-abiding for at
least five years last past, and hence, pursuant to R. Si 33:1-31. 3
seeks removal of his dlsquulliiﬂdt‘on from’ working for a- quuor
licensee or holding a liquor licénse in this Statc by reason of hls
conviction of a crime 1nvolv1ng moral turpiltude.; - C : :

- One of the requisites:necessary for the lifting of: the dis-
oudliflcatlon 1s that petitioncr must, have been law-ablding for at
least five years last past.: :Re Case No, 250, Bulletin béb Ttom. 4.
It has been held, in cetermining whether a petitioner has oonductpd
himsclf in a Law- —-ablding manner for five: years last past, that' the ..
time while one is confined for:a crime is not part of: thb probationary
period. Re Case No. 270, Bulletin 565, Item 10; Re Case Wo. 876,
Bulletin 571, Item 1ll. "Since it does- not appear that filve. yearw

have elapsed since his release from the .county. prison, I-am not .
satisfied that. petitioner has been- lww~abtalng, whll -unconilnud ln

a panal 1nst1tutloﬂ, for A porlod of flVP yeav C

Unuer tﬂu 01ruumotan0Ls, I sha JJ not at thlg tlmo exercise my
discretionary. power: to Lift petitioner's. QlSQUdllflCdtldn.A I shall,
. therefore,. deny .the: prpbwnt pe tltlon,w1tn leave.to. flleg a ne w;p@;iﬁ
tion: aitur Decembnr l? 94 jg S REEEREE a;;.g!;w

. -=wf? Accoralngly, it LS, on tnls “7th aay of October J94b,

ORDERED, Lhat the netltlon npr“La bo ana ilch WMp 1s hercby
dismissed, with lsave to gggpw_gg_afurosaLg. ; I :

oo

ALFRFL E. DPIDFOLL
' Commissioner.
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8. AUTOMATIC SUSPENSION - R. S, 33:1l- ol 1 - 'SALE OF ALCJHOLIw P
~ BEVERAGES TO: #INORS.~ LICENSEE PAID FINE OF $100. 00 = L;Cmﬂ%?
bUbPuNDED FOR:10 DAYS ~ APPLICATION TO LIrT GRANTFDI w

In the Jatter of Petition by )'

FRED KURTZ

T/a JOHNNY'S BEER GARDEN -
1 Cooper Street

Rockuway borough, N. J.,

el ONCPETITION © 0
. CONCLUSIONS: AUD ORDER

To Lift the Automdtlc Buspension
of" Plenary Retail Consumption
License C-7 issued by the Borough
Council of the Borough of
Rockaway .

)
-
)
)
)

Fred Kurtz,.Pro Sc,Ah P "_ : T T A
BY Thb POMMIbSIONFh

It appear from nctltlon filed herein that on Snptamber 2,
194¢, petitioner plgadpd gullty In the Court of Sp001al Seggionsy
Morris County, to an indictment allcglng that he had sold alcoholic
beverages to minors in.violation of R. S..35:1+77.  As:a-result of
sald conv1ctnon he was Linud $1.00.00, Wnl”h flne'ne'lmmedLatelyﬂ~bwf

It appears from our rccords bhab, on Septwmber 3, 1910, the
" Commissioner suspended petltLOhuP'c license: for a. perxod ‘of “ten
duys, commencing at 2:00 A, September 13, 1943 and. tormlnatlng at -
2:00 AM. September 28, 19435. RHe Kurtz, Bu_+et1n 585, Ttéw 5. Theé -
v1olatJon "1lcged in said diSClpanary procecdings concorned tob~wé'
same sale to minors which was the ‘bagls for th@ Lndlctment i the o
Lrlmlnwl proccwalngs. S - R

On Oclobox 26, 1943 the Dﬂpdrtmbnt wa's not;flud of the con»f“
vnctlon ‘and. thereupon petitioner's license was: picked up by an agent
of fhe State Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control because: of - the
automatic suspension of the license which resulted from th& convic="
tion inm the criminal proc bdlﬂgoo

: Petltloner h»rp1n Dfuys that tnc automatlo suspbn51on be‘
llftpu in accordance with the provisions of K. 8. 33:1-31.1, -

Under: dll Ahe circumstances,: the psnalty previously imposed
by me 1n thb QlSClpllnurJ prucvcc1ngo reiurred to hereln appg“rs to

1s, on thlp chh duy of Oct ber 1946,

ORDFRED, chat tnb 1utomqtlc SU&pOlS“ﬂﬂ o70 Plencry R@t%ll R
Consuuptlon License C-7 held by Fred Kurtz, t/z Johnny's Beer Garden,
for prcmlsus 1 .Cooper Street, Rockaway Borough, be lifted, effective
immediately. Th@ llconse may be returned to the licensee,

ALFRED E. DRISCOLL
Commissioncr.,
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4. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS -.SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES FOR =
OFF-PREMISES CONSUMPTION DURING PRCHIBITED HOURS, IN VIOLATION OF
RULE 1 OF STATE REGULATIONS NO. 38 - PREVIOUS RECORD ~ 28 DAYS!
SUSPENSION, LESS 5 FOR PLEA.

In the Matter of Disciplinary
Proceedings against

)
) L
ANGELINA DI PAULA, ADMINISTRATRIX o L
OF THE ESTATE OF ALBERT PAULA ) : -CONCLUSIONS
841 Jackson Avenue AND ORDER
Jersey City, N. J., ) L
)

Holder of Plenary hetail Consump-
tion License C-538, issued by the
Board of Commissioners of the
City of Jersey City.

N’

Louils Paula, Attorney-in~Fact for iAngelina DiPaula, Admlnlstratrlx
of the Estate of Albert Paula.

Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., Attorney for Dppartment of Alcohollc
Beverage Conurol

BY THE COMMISSIONLR

Defendant, admlnlstratrlx of the Bstate of Albert: Paula, .
pleads non vult.to the charge that alcoholic beverages were sold 1n
an urlglnal “container on The licensed premises after hours, in vio-
latlon of Rule l oP State R dulqtluns No. 08.

- On brlday, September 10, 1943, at 11:05 P.i., an anuSClgatO¢,
from this.Department prChade a quart bottle of beer from an
employee of the within licensee.  The normal minimum penalty for a
violation of this kind would be a buswpnslon of the license for a
period. of fifteen days. However, the records in the Department of
Alcoholic Beverage Control disclose uh t Albert Paula, now deceased,
had, on February 7, 1940, entered a plea of guilty to a Fair Trade
violation, as a- beUlt of which his license was suspended for five -
days, beginning February 11, 1940, In view of the fact that this |
record must be. taken into 0onglaer&tlon, tho minlmum penqlty mqy not
be imposed herein, . 7 . 1 -

Under all the circumstances, I Shull suspend the license for a
period of twenty days, with remission of five days for the non vult
plea, or a net suspension of fifteen days. o

Accorclngly, it 13,’un this 29th duy of chober, 1943,

ORDER D, tﬁdt Plbndry Retail COhSUupthh License C- 558 1osued
by the Board oi Commissioners of the City of Jerssy City to Ang lina
Di Paula, Administratrix of the Estatce of Albert Pwula, for premises
341 JdCK on Avenue, Jersey City, be and the same is hereby suspended
for a period of fifteen (15) days, commencing at £:00 A. m.ANovember o,
1943, and- terminating at 2: OO A.M Novnmber 18, 1940.,f

ALFRED m. DhISCOLL
" Commaissiocner.



Respectfully submitted,
SYDNEY B. WHITE
Chief Inspector.
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Da \ ' ACTIVITY REPORT FOR OCTOBER 1943
To: Alfred E Drlscoll CommlsS¢onpr
ARRESTS: Licensees and employees ~~~~~~ 5 Bootleggers - - - - - 13
Total number of persons arrested- - - - - - = - — — - - - - 18
SEIZURES: Stills - 1 to 50 gallons daily capacity - - - = = - = - - - 0
' ~ .50 gallons and more daily capacity- - - - - - = =-=-=-1 .-
Total number of stills seized — - - = - = = = = = = — = — —~ « — 1
Mash - gallons— - = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =~ = = ~ ~ = - - - ~-1,650
Motor vehicles ~ Trucks — = = = = = = = = = = = - - — - == =1
Pagsenger carg - - - — = - - - - R
Total number of motor vehicles seized - - - - - - e = e o 2
Beverage alcohol - gallong—~ - — - ~ = = = = = « ~ — = L - -~ - 0
Brewed malt alcoholic beverages (beer, ale, etc.) - gallons - - - 89.45
Wine - gallons- = — = = = = = = = — = = = = = = = - - — — & -~ 1.40
Distilled alcoholic beverages (whiskey, brandy, etc.) - gallons - - 168.9%2
RETAIL LICENSEES: _ ,
Totel number of premises inspected— - - = + = = - — - - - - - 1,672
Total number of bottles gauged— - = = = = = = = = = = = = - = — 11,518
Total numbér of premises where violations were found- - - - - - - 131
Total number of violations found- - ~ - = = = =« = = — w = = - = 149
Type of viclations found: : '
‘I1licit (bootleg) liquor- - - -14 Improper beer tap markers - - - -12
Gambling devices~ - - = ~ - « - 0 Stock disposal permits necessary- 8
Prohibited signs— - - - - - - - 0 No sign denoting legal sale
Unqualified employees - — - - 33 hours - off-premises consumption 77
"Fronts" (concealed ownershlp)~ 3 Other types of v1olatlons - =2
MILITARY AREA PATROL INSPECTIONS~ e - - - =—v—’4 - 519
STATE LICENSEES: S .
B Premises inspected- - ~ -~ = = — — = = — « ~ — ~ — - i - - 83
Ticense applications investigated - ~ — - = - = =~ = = - =« - - & 17
COMPLAINTS: , _
Investigated, reviewed and closed - - —= - = = e R 2
Investlgatlon agsig ned not yet COmpleted ————— TS - - D e o 427
‘LABORATORY.. : . :
Analyses made — - ~ = = = = = — =~ = - — — ~ ~ ~ — e e = e = =2 110
"Shake-up" cases- (alcohol, water and artificial colorlng) ——— 4
Liquor found to be not genuine as labeled — - = == = = = = = ~ .« 8
IDENTIEICATION BUREAU: L
© Criminal fingerprint identifications made - - - = - = - = = = = - .18
Persong fingerprinted for non-criminal purpcses — - — — — — — — ~'A,200
Identification contacts with other enforcement agencies - - - -~ ‘201
Motor vehicle identifications via N. J. State Pollce Teletype - - 17
DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS: o S :
Cages transmitted to municipalities = - - - - - - SR le
Cases instituted at Department— — - - = = = = = = = = « -~ — - 4.".329f
HEARINGS HFLD AT DEPARTMENT: ' . o - e
. - Total number of hearings held - .= — = = = ~ = — = = = = = - - - - 60
Appeals - ~ - = = - = - - —~ »4 Seizures- — - —m w - -~ — = F .
Digciplinary proceedlngs— - 39 Tax revocations - - - - - - - 2
‘ Eligibility - = - - == = -9 Appllcatlon for llcense - - -1
PERMITS ISSUED: s | A
o - Total number of pernits 1ssued ————— e i 1,095
© Uriqualified employees - - - = ~ = - - = = - - ~'= - - == =210 © =~
Selicitors- - - - - - - _———— =~ - R ettt ¥
Social affairs- - - - - - R —-———— - - - 148
‘Home manufacture of wine- — —~ = = = = = — = — — Ce e 2521
Disposal of alcoholic beverages - - = - = = - = = = = = - ~ 74
Miscellaneous permits — - = = = = = = = = = = = -« - — - ~ 105
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6. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS.- MISLABELING OF ‘BEER TAPS - 3 DAYS!
SUSPENSTION. :

In the Matter of Disciplinary
Proceedings against

~ . ¢

CONCLUSIONS
AND OKDER

JULIAN JAGIELSKI

T/a JULE'S CAFE

1024 Chestnut Street
Camcéen, N. J.,

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump- )
tion License C-167, issued by the
Municipal Board of Alcoholic
Bevera ge Control of the Clty of
Camden _ )

T T et e

Walter A. Uliase, Esq., Attorney for Defendant—Licenbee;~ .
Edward F. Ambrose, Esd., Attorn€y for Department of Alcoholic
' Beverage Control.

BY THE COMMISSIONER:

On the date fixed for a hearing herein, dcf@ndant pleaded non
vult, with a statcmcnt to charges gllnglng o

"l. On or about August 21, 1943 you possessed on your
licensed premises, a barrel from which beer of the Jacob
- Hornung Brewing Company was being drawn through a spigot
or other dispensing apparatus which did not contain thé
name or brand of the manufacturer of that beer but, instead,
was labeled Walley Forget, in violation of Kule 1 of State
‘Regulations No. 22. : ' :

"2, On or about the date aforesaid, you possessed on’
your licensed premises, a barrel from which beer of the
Camden County Beverage Company was .being drawn through a
- spigot or other dispensing apparatus which did not contain
the name or brand of the manufacturer of that beer. but,
instead, was labeled 'Hornung's'!, in violation of Rule_l
of State Regulations No. 22." ' '

The charges were preferred after an A.B.C. agent repurtca
that beer made by the Jacob ﬂoxnung Brewing Company was being
dlspenaea through a spigot labeled "Valley Forge" and beer made by
the Camden County Beverage Company was being dispensed through a
spigot labeled "Hornung's." Defendant admits this condition existed.
In mitigation of the ofFensp he represents that this is his first. -
v1olut10n of the liquor law during the. nlnﬂ years he has held a
license. : : -

Ordinarily I would, in the absence of a pTﬁVluub record, . ..

- suspend the license for a period of three days and remit one day from
the pénalty because of the non wvult plea. Re Capriotti, Bulletin
563, Item 9, In this case, however, defendant delayed the entry of
his non vult plea until the date of the he&llng, +hereby -putting the
Department to the loss of time and expense incurred in bringing one
of its investigators from the field as a witness. EHence, I will'deny
any remission of the penalty because of tne plea., Re Free Bridge
Tavern, Inc., Bulletin 591, Item 12, I o

Accordlngly, it 1s,/3n this 29th day of Octob@r, 1943
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ORDERED, that Plenary Retdll Fongumptlon LLC@nSb c- 167, 1Dsued
by the Munlclpal Board of Alc¢oholic Beverage Control of the City of
Camden to Julian Jagielski, t/a Jule'!s Cafe, for premises 10R4 Chest-
nut Street, Camden, be and the. saie is hereby suspended for a period
of three (3) days, commencing at 2 :00. A.M. November 3, 1943 and
%ﬁrmlnatlng at 2:00 A.M. November 6, 1943,

A ALFRED E, DRISCOLL -
Commissioner.

\

7. MORAL TURPITUDE - FACTS EXAMINED - CRIME OF ODERATTNC A SmILL
FOUND TO INVOLVE MORAL TURPITUDE.

oQUALIFICATION - APPLICATION. TO LIFT - GOOD CONDUCT FOR FIVF
YEARS LAST PAST AND NOT CONTRARY TO PUBLIL IWTLthT - APDLICALION
TO LIFT GRANTED.

In the Matter of an Appllcution.)

to Remove Disqualification be- | 3
cause of a Conviction, Pursuant ) CONCLUSIONS
to R. S. 33:1-31l.2. , AND ORDER

Case No. 303.

BI THE COMMISSIONER:

Petitioner herein, under and pursuwnt to the prov1SJons of
R. 5. 33:1-31.2, secks to have ary dis quulﬂflcatlon removed that may
exist by reason of his having bgen convicted of a crime. .

The dppllCatlon ‘of petitioner for a spL01al permlt ghowg that
he was convicted by a Jury, on May 15, 1935, in the Federal bouxt for
having been an. accessory in the opcratlon of a- Wargu still. He ‘was'®

sentenced to serve a. term of one year and one day in a Federal penis

entiary and, in addition thereto, a fine of $200.00 was imposed upon
him. The crime in qucstlon involves the element of moral turpitude
within the meaning of the Alcohollc Beverage an. Re Case No. £67,
Bulletin 38138, Ttem 1. '

N The testimony of petltlonel discloses that since hws arrival
in the United. States of America in 1928 from Italy, with the excep-
tioa of. the aforementioned (OQVTCLLOH, he has been law-abiding..
"Three chardcter witnesses, neighbors of petitioner produded at the
heerlng, were in agreement thﬂt he n .S & good roputaflon Ln the com-

'munlty in Wthﬂ he lives. . '

I flnd thereforn, thﬂt petltlonei hag CvndUCtbd himself in a
law-abiding mannor for more than flVb vears immediately past. I
coneclude that his associlation with the alcohdlic“beverage industry. |
will not be- contrarf to publlc interes t.

Acchdln ly, 1t 1s, on tnls drd day of November, 1943,
@hDLﬂbD that pCtltlunel'S stututory dlsquallfﬂcatlun because:

of the. conv1ctlon deseribed herein be and the same is hereby lifted,
in aecorduncc Wlth tho p ovisions OI R S. 83:1-31.2.

ALTRED E., DRISCOLL
Commissioner.

EEETR

(P
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8. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BhVERAGmS TO-A MINOR,
'IN VIOLATION OF R. 8. 33:1-77 AND RULE 1 OF STATE REGULATTON
NO. 20 - 26 DAYS! SUSPEI\»SION°

AUTOMATIC SUSPENSION - R. 8. 33:1-3l.1 - bALE or ALCOHOLIC
BEVERAGES TO A MINOR - LICENSEE PAID FINE OF $100.00 - LICENS
SUSPENDED FOR 26 DAYS - APPLICATION TO LIFT GRANTED.

In the Matter of D1501pllnary )
Proceedings against

CALBERT TER MEER

T/a TIMWY 'S LODGE

Log Cabin, N/S Valley Boad
Passalc Township o
P.0. Stirling, N. J.,

Holder .of Plenary Retail Consump-
tion License C~7 issued by the
Tovnship Committee of the Township
of Passaic, :

Case No. 33

In the Matter of Petition by

ALBERT TER MEER

To Lift the Automatic Suspension
of Plenary Retail Consumption
License C~7 issued by the Townshlp
Committee of the Iownshlp of
Passaic.

- e mer eme e mem e em e sme wme e et M e e e

CONCLUSIONS -
__AND ORDER

vv\)vvvvv\/vvv

Harry R Stern, Esq., Attornoy for Defondpnt Petltlonbr. ‘
Harry Castelbdum, Esq., Attolney for Department of. Alcohollc
Beverage Control, ;
_Churlps R Urban, Townshlp Commlttucman appearing for TOWthlD
o . Lommlttee of the Town;hlp of Pabsalc.

BY THL COMMISSIOWLR

. On October 7, 1945 defendant-petitioner herein.pleaded guilty
in the ‘Morris County Court of Special Sessions to .an indictment alleg-
ing that he had’ sold alcoholic beverages to a minor and was fined the
sum of $100.00. 1In accordance with the provisions: of R. 8: 83:1-3L.1,
this conviction “utomatlcalLy suspended - his license and, on October'Q
1943, his license was pickéd up by an agent of the State Departuent -
of Alcoholic Beverage Control. No alcoliolic beverage activities have
been conducted at the licensed premlses since that tlme.‘:ﬁ

On” Octobcr 14 l94u, dlSﬂlpllnary proceedlngs were 1nst1uuted
directly by the Departmrnt in accordance with our usual practice in
cases where a license has been aubomatlc%lly suopcndbd.

The charges’ in tne dlSClpllnary pWOLCGlegS allegpd that on
July 29, 1943 defendant, in violation of R.;S. 83:1-77 and Rule 1 of
State Pegulutlons No, 20, sold to, and permltted the consumption of:
alcoholic beverages by,. Herbert ~=-=-, a minor. The charges concerned
the same sale which led to the indictment in the criminal proceed-
ings., o :

On October 21 1946 defcndant pleaded non wvult to the charges
in the disciplinary proccedlngs and, on the same day, filed with me
a petition to 1ift the automatic suspension of his license.
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At the request of Charles R. Urban, a member of the Township-
Committee of the Township of Passaic, a hcarlng was held upon the
petition to 1lift. the automatic suspgnsion of the license. At said
Dearing ilr. Urban appeared and stated that he did not wish to make
‘any ‘complaint in his official capacity against the licensee or any of
his meloybﬂs at that time but, as he stated, "I would like to :
caution them tnut if we do flnd that things are lax, we wmay have to
take action." I desxrc to commend Mr. Urban for his interest in this
case.

It appears that Albert Ter Meer held a consumption license in
another municipality for a period of more than three years prior to
July 1, 1943, and that he has held a consumption license in the
Township of Passaic since that date. There 1s ne prior adjudicated
record against Ter Meer and no valld reason was developed at the
hearing opposing the relief which he secks in his petition filed
herein. However, he is now on notice that any future violation may
result in & severe penalty if dnscipllnarj procoedings are 1n°t1tutcd
and nay result in denial of renewal of his license

The file in this case discloses that, on July Z9, 1945,
Herbert ---, then sixteen years of age, purchased and consumed five
or six glasses of beer in defendantts premises. The beer was sold by
defendant., In a statement given to our investigators, the miner
admitted that he told defendant that he was over the age of twenty-

© one, but iIn dnother statement given to our ilavestigators defendant’
admitted that the minor appeared to him to be seventeen or elghteen
years of age. There is no doubt as to the guilt of defendant. The
facts warrant a penalty substantially in exces of the minimum ten-
day penalty imposed in cases of sales to minors where no aggravating
circunstances appear.

Thé licensed premises have now becen closed for a period of
twenty-six days under the automatic suspension of the license. I
bvllcvc that that punishment is sufficient under the facts of the
case. Hence I shall 1mpuwe as a penalty in the disciplinary pro-
cee dlngo thu perlog of time already servec under the gutomatic
suspeq31on of the license. The pptltiun to 1ift the automatic
suspension of the license will, therefore, be granted, effective
immediately. : ’

ﬂAccbrdingly, it is, on\this srd day of Noveﬁber, 1943,

' ORDERED, that tho ~t1tutory suspension now in force be lifted,

and that Plenary Retail Conoumption License C-7, issued to Albert

Ter Meor, t/a Timuy's Lodge, be and it is hereby declared to be again
in full force and effect.

ALFRED E. DRISCOLL
Commissioner.
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9. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE QF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES FOR
OFF-PREMISES CONSUMPTION DURING PROHIBITED HOURS, IN VIOLATION OF
RULE 1 OF STATE REGULATIONS NO. 38 - FAILURE TO DISPLAY MHOURS®
SIGN, IN VIOLATION OF RULE 3 OF STATE REGULATIONS KO. 38 - 17 DAY“'

. SUSPENSION, LESS $’FOR PLEA, - o

In the Mattcr of DLSClpan y
Proceedings against

CLARENCE W. STARN

T/ Capt. Starn's Seafood -
Restaurant & Bar ,

Inlet DOCA, End of Boaxdwalk

, at Main Avenue -

Atlantic City, N. J.,

CONCLUSIONS
AND ORDER -

L N A VN

Holder of. Plenary. Retail Consump- )

1tionyLicense C-152, issued by the
Board of Comuissioners of the )
City of Atlantlc thy.

Harcourt'& Steélman, hsqs., by Hiram Steelman, Esq.,
. Attorneys for Defendant-Licensee. - ' a
Harry Castblbgum, Esg., Attorney for D@oa”tment of Alcohollc
L Bevcr g# Contiol

BY T4b CO”ﬂIQSIONFR.
'_vDefendanﬁ:p;éadbb on vult to tno Lollowlng cnarge

"l. On Sunday, October &, 19438, at aoout ll 55 A m., you
sold and delivered and allowed, pGPﬂltttd and suffered the
sale and. aellvmry of an aluohollc ‘beverage; viz.y four ~'twelve .
ounce bottles of beer, at retail, in their original containers
for consumptlon off the. lJCCRSbQ premises, .thereby viol tlng
Rule 1 of Stdte.Regulations No. 38 Wbl”h pfOlelu5 qnv such
Typc ol sale or . dvllery on- ounday P

“ng. on October 3, ]94u, and on leers OdyS prlor thereto,
you failed to keep propelly displayed on or near the entrance to
your licensed premises and cleaply;visible from- the .exterior,

a sign not less than 10 x 12 inches in size stating clearly and
Legibly the legal hours during which the sale of alcoholic bev-
‘erages in orlglnﬂl containers for off-premises concumptloq i3
permltteo, thereby ' violating Rule 3 of State Regulations ..
" 'No., 38." e

The file discloses that four bottles of beer for off-premises
consumption were purchased from an employee of the defendant-licensee
by two investigators of -this Department, on Sunday morning, October 3,
1943,

The investigators also observed that no sign was displayed
upon the licensed premises as required by hule & of State Regulations
No., 88. 3Both the employee who made the sale and the defendant-
licensee admitted that thzy had no knc wleug‘ whatsoever of State Regu-
lations No. 38.

The minimum penalties for violations of Rules 1 and & of State
Regulations No. 38 are fifteen days ancd two days, respectively.
Inasmuch as no aggravating circumstances appear in the instant case,
the minimum penalties shall be imposed. Therefore, the defendantt!s
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license shall be. suspcnaed for a pOPlOQ of seventeen days. on the two
charges; less remission of five days for the plea of non vult. entered
here in, or a ' net ouggun81on of twelve days.

ACCOCdlnng, it is, on this 4th ddy of Nov;mbﬂr, 1943

- ORDWRhD that Plenary- hetall ﬁonsumpo1on License C- 158 issued =
by the Board of Commissioners of the City of' Atlantic City uO_
Clarence W. Starn, t/a C&pt Starnts Seufood Restaurant & Bar, for
premises Inlet Dock, End of Boardwalk at Main Avenue, Atlantic City,
be and the same 1s hereby suspended for a period of twelve (12) days,
comuencing st 12:01 Ak, November 8, 1849 and terminating at 1Z: 01

A. M. \ovember 20, 1943, :

ALFRED E. DRISCOLL
Comimissioner.

lO DI“”IPLIJA 1Y PROCEEDINGS - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES TO MINORS,
IN VIOLATION OF K. S, 33:1-77 AND RULE 1 OF STATE REGULATIONS '
NO. 20 - 20 DAIS' SUSPENSION, LESS 5 FOR PLEA.

In the Matter of Disciplinary )
Proceedings against

ARCANGELA CENERINO

T/a CENERINO'S CAFE

57 Leigh Avenue
Princeton Township
P. 0. Princeton, N. J.,

CONCLUSIONS
AND ORDER

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump-.
tion License C-1 issued by the
Township Committee of Princeton
Township, '

S e ate e mer e me mee e e e am e e we s eem e

e N N N N N

Louils Gerber, Esq., Attorney for Defendant.
Milton H. Cooper, Esd., Attorney for Department of
Alcoholic Beverage Control.

BY THE COMMISSIONER:

Defendant pleaded gon vult, with an wxnlanwfion, to charges
which alleged, in substance, that on July 24, 1943 she sold alcoholic
beverages to, and- permlttﬁu_tnn consumptlon of alcoholic beverages
upon her licensed premises bj, two minors. ‘The charges alleged that
defbnuunt thoreuy VlOLutud K, L 88:3-T77 and hule 1 of State Regu-
lations Na. 20. : : : o ‘

The file discloses that statements were taken by ABC investi-
gators from two boys, each of whom 1s sixteen ycars of age. Baech
boy alleges therein that, on the night of July &4, 1943, he puvuhasbd
three or four glasses of beer from iichael ThUmdu, the bartender in
defendant's premises. In a statement taken by ABC investigators the
bﬁrt nder’alle es that, when they entered the premises, the two boys

ere accompanlbd oy several young men and that all members of the
gruup took seats in a booth; that, QUTng the ccurge of the evening,
one of the young uen, who was over twenty-one, purchased several
rounds of beer at the bar and brought the drinks to the booth where
the group was seated. . HEven 1f the bartender's version be accepted, -
it 1s clear that the minors were. permitted to consume alcoholic hev-
crages ‘din the licensed premises, .in violation of FRule 1 of State
Rbgulﬂtlons No. 20. o
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_ ‘As . to ppnalty. The licensee has no prior adjudicated. record.
'f'Apparently she was not present when the violation occiurred. However,
I deem it advisable to warn her that . she is strictly accountable for
the acts of her agents and that she must take all necessary precau-
tions to prevent the sale to or consumption of alcoholic beverages by
minors Under the circumstances of this case, and mindful of the age
- cof LhL two mlnors, I shall suspend her license for a perlod-.of twenty

days, less five days for the plea, making a net suspension of fifteen
days. le Konvitz, Bulletin 539, Item 8. . :

1Accord1ngly, it 15, on this 4th day of 1 Vovemoer, 1940,

OnDEnED, tnat Plendry Hetail Consumptlon Llcpnse C- l 1bsu a-
by the Township Comuaittee of Princeton Township to Arvangold Cenerino,
t/a Cenerinol's Cafc, for. pfOﬂlseS 57 Leilgh Avenue, Princeton TOWﬂghlp,
be and the same is hereby. suaptnaea for fifteen (15) days, commencing
at 8 00 A.M. November 8, 1945 and termlnaflnb at 8:00 A,i. November 23,
19 .

' ALFRED E. DRISCOLL
Commissioner.

11, DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - APPLICATION TO TFMPOLAFI LIFT _i
SUSPENSION - GHANTED. S

In the Matter of Disciplinary -
Procecéings-against

)
CLARENCE W. STARN )
T/a CAPL. S 'ALIN 'S SEAFOOD )
Inlet Dock, End of Buar lwalk at ) ST
Main Aanue - s

Atlantic City, N. J., )

)

)

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption
License C-152, issued by the Board
of CO“HLSSIOHCTS of the Clty of
Atlantic City.

e e mm ree e em aw me eme mie e e wme e e = e wbe e

Harcourt'&“§feelman,'Eéqs.,'by'Hiram Steeluan, Esq.,
: Attorneys for\Defn,nf‘“nt—-LlcenseD
BY THN COMMIbSIONﬁR. '

ol An orucr hav1ng been enturud hér'ln L - thp 4th dty of Noveuber,
1943, suspending Plenary EKetail Consumption License C-152, issued by
to.the Boarc of Couumissioners of the.City of Atlantlc City tu Clarence

W, Starn, t/a Cupt Starn's. Seafood Restaurant & Bar, for a period
of twelve (1£) days coimencing Noveuber 8, 1945, at 12:0L A.M.; and

. It appearlng in an application for postponement of the cou-
mencenient. of suspension -of. tnb license taab,ﬁorlor to @ntry of the
~order..of suspension, arrangeiicnts WCrQ'COUplctGL for two’ publlc
- raffairs to be ‘held at:the llCDHSbU-pruMISGb between Novenber 8, 1943
. -and: Novenber 18, 1940, and being satisfied that nunerous innocent
persons would - bL inconvenienced by the suspension of  the license on
Noveubpr 8 1946, in accordance with. thc.orger hcretofgre bntercd

It lS, on. thls 8th uay of Nov bur, 194o

. OFDEHED that the salg SHSPQBQLOH oi twmlve (lc) oﬂys,'lnsteau
of: bblng quthlVG comnenging Noveuber 8, 1943, at 12:01 A.i., shell,
in:licu thereof, coummence. on, Novenber. 18 7J4J, at lg.Ol A.u. anc
teruinate on Noveuber &0, ‘1946 at 12:01 A.H.

ALFRED B, DRISCOLL
Commissioner
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12. DISCIPLINALY PROCEEDINGS - FRONT ~ FALSE ANSWEK IN LICENSE APPLI-
CATION CUNCBALING MATERIAL FACTS - AIDING AND_ ABETTING NON-LICENSEE
TO EXERCISE THE RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES OF THE LICENSE - SALE OF
 ALCOHOLIC BEVELAGES TO MEMBEKS JF THE MILITARY FORCES DURING
" PROHIBITED HOURS; IN VIJLATION OF LUCAL OKDINANCE - 80 DAYS'
SUSPENSION, LESS 5 FUR GUILIY PLEA. - s

In the Matter of D1501p11n%1y oy
P;ocendlngs against

WILLIAM J. DATLEY - | )
T/a BILL DAILEY'S BAR- . S . S :
2601 Atlantic Avenue S ) - TR A . —
1 al .‘. C i 7 Ve ] ) ' "
Atlentlc Lity, H. J., ) CONCLUSIONS
Holder of Plenary Retail uonsump«" . 7 AND ORDER
tion License C-127, issued by thﬂ') o e
Board of Conmlsojonors of the City
of Atlantic City, and transferred y
during the pendency of these
prooeedlngs to , )

GEORGE W. CLYDON o )

for uhC qamc pr=11s»s.

Jacob S, Glickenhaus, Esg., Attorney for Defendant-~Licensee.
Mﬂlton H Loopef, Usq,, Atoorqey for Deparmmant of Alcoholic

: beveruge Coptrol
BY T"ﬂ‘ QlﬂLLISS.[JNEn I '

o Deiendant plgadeu non’ vult Wlth a statement, to charges
allwglng, in substance, that he TL) falsely concoaled in his 1943-44
‘application the interest of George W. Lydon in the license and Dbusi~
ness conducted thereunder, in violation of R. S. 33:1-25; (8) per- "
mitted the said George W. Lydon to exercise the rlgnts and privi-~
leges of n¢s license, in violation of R. 8. 33:1-52; and (5? sold
and dispensed alconolic bevérages to uniformed persons in the
military service after 11:30 P.i. on Tuesday, August 10, 1945, and
before 9:00 A.il. on Wednesdﬂy, Auvgust 11, 1943, in VlOLatlon of a
local oralnancb. - : S

Cis to chﬂrgeq (l) and’ (2) In 1940 defendant,”a'bartendér,
orully agreed with George W. quon, a letter carrier, that they
would engage in the tavern business as partners. Thelr agreement
was that Lyaon would provide the neces sary capital and defendant -
would manage the tavern. Lydon invested $1,850.00 in the enterprise
which was usedyto.purchasu the license 1n quusfaon at a receliverts
sale, On October 3, 1940 the license was transferred to the defend-
ant, and at the beglnnnnv of each flscal year Ln@xeaiter, to andg-
including the year beginning July 1, 1940, he renewed the license in
his name. The lease for the prﬁmlsbs in .question was signed by
defendant and included the tavern's fixtures. ‘The defendant. managed
the licensed business and all lels were paid by checks signed by
him. : _

After tha cnargos ‘herein wmrﬂ preferred, a dispute which had
ariscn between defendant and Lydon as to the dJ stribution of the
recelipts from the tavern was settled by an agreement that defendant
would sell all his interest in the licensed business to Lydon for
$3,000.00 in cash and find other employment., As a result thereof, on
Jctober 21, 1943, the license in question was transferred by the
local. 1b<u1ng authority to Lydon upon the specizal condition that it
was subject to.any penalty which may be imposed against the defendant
in these proceedings. The penalty imposed herein will be against the
current license for the premises. .
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) As to penalty It appears that both individuals mentioned
herein have been fully qualified at all times to hold a Liquor li-
cense., It is represented that they entered into the pwrtnhrshlp
following years of friendship and that there was no intent to decelve
the 1OC&L issuing authority with respect to the interest of the
silent partner. However, applicants for ligquor licenses must learn
to answer each question in the application- frﬁnkly and honestly.
Since it appears both partners were. at all times fully.qualified,
that they frankly admitted the violation, and that the 1llcg L situ-
ation has apparently been corrected, I shall impose the mindimum ’
penalty and suspend the license for a period of ten days on chargeo
(1) and (). Re Woods, Bulletin 576, Item 7.

As to charge (8): The charge was preferred after two A.B.C.
ragents observed two soldiers drinking beer on the licensed premises
at about 12:50 A.M. on Wednesday, August 11, 1943. Shortly there-
after defendant served alcoholic bnvkﬁagus to another soldier at thg
bar.

- In the absence of a prior focord I shall sus pand the Llicense
for twenty days on charge (3) and, in v1cw of the non vult plea,
five days of this penalty will be rcemitted, leaving a net suspension
of fifteen days on charge (3). BRe Keeley, Bullbtan 553, Item 5.

Accordinglv it is, on. this 9th day of November, 1943,

ORDEﬁnD “that Plenary Retail COﬂbumptLOH Licensc C- l?? 1ssued
by the Board uf Commissioners of the City of Atlantic City to Wllilam
J. Dailey, t/a Bill Dailey's Bar, for prumlbeq 2601 Atlantic Avenue,
Atlantic City, and transferred during the pendency of these. proceed—
ings to George W. Lydon for the saue premisszss, be and the same. is. -
hereby suspended for a. period of twenty~five (25) days, comhiencing at
8:00 A.JH. .November 15, 1943 and tormlnatlng-“t 8 00 4. m..December 10,
1946° - o 4 R SRR

ALFBhD L.lDRiéoéLL'7~~-~-“
Canlssioner;z-

13. DISCIPLINAHX PROCEnDINuu - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC bLVERAGES TO MINOhS,
IN VIOLATION OF. L. 8. 38:1-77 AND RULE.1 OF STATE mJGULATIOVS
. NO. 20 - 10:DAYS USPwNCION LWSo 5 FOR. GUILTY PLFA

In the Matter of. Dloclpllnary . )a?vufnw
ProceGQAngs agalqst Poae o SIS

JLRhY TRIANO L .
2 Montgonmery utreet L _)_
Bloomfield, N. Tope T .

Holder. of Plcnary Retail Consump~)
tion License .C- -86, lssued by tﬂb ‘
Townn Council of the- Town of . o
‘Bloomfield. . .. -« o | ilf).~k
- James R, Giuliano, Esq., Attorney for Defendant-Licensee.. .
Edward F.,AmbrosL, Esq., Atto rney for Department of Alcohollc
- Buvvfugy Contfﬂl :

o ey '-“. . B

CONCEUQIONS
AND OhD”"

BY THE comuxssrouzh. ,-"“

Thb aefenuant pleadea non vult to chargfb Ullcglng thot he SOlQ
alco“ol;c bcverages to: minors at nis licensed premises, in v1olbt10n
of H. 8 460 1-77 und Rule 1 of State hugulﬂtlong NO . NO -
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It appears that,-on'October 25, 1943, two male anors, one
nineteen and the other twenty years of age, were c’cn servea a gldSo
of beer at the defendant's tavern. :

Since the defendant has never heretofore been cited in disci-.
plinary proceedings, I shall suspend the license for the usual period
of ten days, with remission of five days for the plea, or a net
penalty of ilve days. Re Loubardi, Lulletln 588, Itum 8. R

Acuordlngly, it is, on this 9th day of Novwmoer, 1943,

OLDERED, that Plenary Retail Consumption Llﬁense C-26, hureto—

fore issued by the Town Council of the Town of Bloomfield to ' S
Jerry Trieano, for premises 2 Montgomcry Street, Bloowmfield, be und
the same 1s hereby suspended for a period of rive (5) days, commene—
ing at 2:00 A.M. November 15, 1943 and terminating at 2:00 A, M.
November 20, 1943. :
ALFEED E. DRISCOLL

Commissioner.

14. DiSCIPLINARI PROCEEDINGS - SALE OF ALCOROLIC BEVERAGES TO MINORS,
IN VIOLATION OF R. S. 83:1~77 AND BULE 1 OF STATE HEGULATIONS
NO, 20 - 10 DAYS!' SUSPENSION, LESS 5 FOR GUILTY PLEA.

In the Matter of Disciplinary
Proceedings against °

JOEN A. BAHRS ) | D

T/a BAHK'S LANDING T

2 Bay Avenue ) CONCLUSIONS

HLghlanos, N. J., ¢ ) ' - AND ORDER
)

" Holder of Plenary Retail Consump- _
tion License C-19, issued by the
Borough Coun01l of thp Borough of
Highlands. -

- e eme me e s e am e e e e ees e e e e e

John A, Bahrs, Pro Se.
Milton d Coopﬁr Esq., Attorney for Dgnartmcnt of Alcohollc
- Beverage. Control

BY TPE COMhI&bIONEn.

Dufbnddnt Llicensee pleugs ﬁu1¢ty to chargos ulleﬁlng S¢ le and
serv1ce 01 aleoholic beverages to a minor girl, in violation of
R. S. 83:1-77 and Rule 1 of State Regulations No. 20.

- . On August 2&, 1943, three A.B.C. investigators observed an
agent of the defendant serve a glass of beer to the minor girl in
question on the licensed pr\mlses. The girl was nineteen years of
age. »

Since no aggravating clrcumstances appear in this case, and
defendant herein has no previous adjudicated reco“d, I shall suspend
his license for ten days, less five days for the guilty plea, ma klng
& net suspension of five days. Re Lombardi, Bullgtin 588, Item 8.

Accordingly, it is, on this 9th day of November, 1943,

OKDERED, that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-19, issucd
by thc Borough Council of the Borough of Highlands to John A. Bunrs,
t/a Bahr's Landing, for premises 2 B 7Ly Avenue, Highlands, be and the
same is hereby suspended for a period of five (5) days, commencing at
1929 L., November 15, 1943 and terminating at 2:00 A.M. November 20,

vI=IS NN

ALFRED ©. DRISCOLL
Commissioner.
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15, DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - POSSESSION OF SLOT MACHINE. O LICENS’D
PEFMISES, IN VIOLATION OF RULE 8 OF STATE LEGULATIONS hO 20
10 DAYS! SUS PENSION, LESS 5 FOR GUILTY PLEA.

In the Matter. of Disciplinary )
VPTQ(FeullgS agelnst

PENNS GLOVE' LODGE NO. 1358
B, P. 0. ELKS
S7-59 West Maln Street

) | .

) "CDNCtUSI“N”'"
Penns Grove, N. J., | | )

)

)

ARD- ORDER

Holder of Club License,CB-35, issued
by the State Commissioner of Alcoholic
Beverage Control.

- e hmm e re e e e e ae s e e wm e eew e eme mee . e

John M. Summerill, Jr., Esc., Atturncj for Defendant-Licensee
Edward F. Ambrose, Luq.° Attorﬂev for Departuent of AlCOMOlL“
: Beverage Control.

BY THE:COMMISSIONER:
Deféndaht pléédedfguilty to the following charge:

"On or about September 17, 1943 and on divers dates
pricr thereto, you possessed, llowcd, pernitted =nd suffered
on and about your licensed plyﬂlSUS two slot wmachines or
devices in the nature of slot machines which might be used.
for the purpose of playing for moncy and other valuable
things, in violation of Rule 8 of State Regulations No. 20.v

There being no aggravating circumstances, and 1t appearing that
this is defendant's first offense of any nwuurc, the minimwn penalty
of ten days for pambling Gevices shall be dmposed from which I shall
deduct five days for the plea Ke Packer Hotel Cu., Inn.l Bulletin
568,\Itcm 9. : :

Accordlnvly, it Lo, on thls gth duy of Noxmmbm° 1915

OuDEnED that Club License CB—ob issued by tne State Cormnis-—
Sicner of Alcono?1c Beverage Control to Penns Grove [odge No. 1358
B. P. 0. Elks, for prﬂmises 57-59 West Mailn Street, Penns Grove, be
and the same 1s hereby suspended for five (5) days, commencing at
7:i00 A M. NQmeb T lo, 1945 -and tgrnlnatlng at 7:00 A Novcmber'zo,
1943. : : CO O

'/M&hy szbww"

’COMUlSSlQﬂb;.

‘*\*@@w J@TS@}V Stefte Lubf ary



